USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the Preferred Stock (as deÑned under ""Description of Preferred
Stock'') will be added to the working capital of the Corporation and used for general corporate
purposes and may be used to repurchase common stock of the Corporation.

The Corporation anticipates that additional Ñnancing, including Ñnancing through various types
of equity and debt securities, will be required from time to time.  The amount and nature of the
Corporation's Ñnancing activities are dependent upon a number of factors, including the volume of the
Corporation's maturing debt obligations, the volume of mortgage loan prepayments, the volume and
type of mortgage loans purchased by the Corporation, and general market conditions.

5

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Corporation as of June 30, 1998, and as
adjusted to give eÅect to the issuance of the Preferred Stock oÅered hereby (before giving eÅect to the
payment of estimated oÅering expenses and underwriting discount):

Average Average Actual Outstanding As
Maturity Cost(1) at June 30, 1998 Adjusted

(Dollars in millions)
Debentures, notes, and bonds, net:

Due within one year:
Short-term notes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2 mos. 5.57% $100,691 $100,691
DebenturesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 5 mos. 5.82 13,575 13,575
Medium-term notes(2)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 8 mos. 5.60 59,745 59,745
Other(3) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 5.83 931 931

Total due within one year ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 174,942 174,942

Due after one year:
DebenturesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 5 yrs. 5 mos. 6.62 74,784 74,784
Medium-term notes(2)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 6 yrs. 1 mos. 6.42 153,649 153,649
OtherÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 18 yrs. 6 mos. 8.14 2,787 2,787

Total due after one yearÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 231,220 231,220

Total debentures, notes, and bonds ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $406,162 $406,162

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $50.00 stated value,

100,000,000 shares authorizedÌ
23,000,000 shares issued

Series A, 7,500,000 shares issuedÏÏÏÏÏ $ 375 $ 375
Series B, 7,500,000 shares issuedÏÏÏÏÏ 375 375
Series C, 5,000,000 shares issuedÏÏÏÏÏ 250 250
Series D, 3,000,000 shares issuedÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 150

Common stock, $.525 stated value, no
maximum authorizationÌ1,129 million
shares issued ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 593 593

Additional paid-in capitalÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,537 1,537
Retained earnings ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 14,469 14,469
Accumulated other comprehensive

income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1 1

17,600 17,750
Less treasury stock, at costÌ103 million

shares(4) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,415 3,415

Total stockholders' equity ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 14,185 $ 14,335

(1) Represents weighted-average cost, which includes the amortization of discounts, premiums,
issuance costs, hedging results, and the eÅects of currency and debt swaps.

(2) Medium-term notes may have maturities of one day or longer.

(3) Average maturity is indeterminate because the outstanding amount includes investment agree-
ments that have varying maturities.

(4) Does not reÖect any repurchases of the Corporation's common stock that may be made using
proceeds from the sale of the Preferred Stock, Series D.  See ""Use of Proceeds.''

The Corporation issues debentures, notes and other debt obligations frequently.  The amount of